Contents

List of Figures X
List of Tables xi
Acknowledgments Xiii
Introduction 1

Part I Consumer-oriented marketing

1 The marketing task 7
Consumer orientation 7
Market segmentation and product positioning 9
The product life cycle 11
Responding to consumer behavior 15
Summary 22

2 Consumer choice in theory and practice 24
Consumer decision making 24
High involvement: the cognitive consumer 27
Low involvement: the uninvolved consumer 29
Modes of consumer behavior 34
Consumer innovators and innovativeness 35
Characteristics of consumer innovators 39
Modeling innovative adoption 43

Summary 44



Vi

Contents

3

4

5

Part II The cognitive consumer

Perceptual processes

What is perception?

Perception and consumer behavior
Consumer perceptions of the marketing mix
Subliminal perception

Summary

Cognitive and behavioral learning
What is learning?

Cognitive learning

Behavioral learning

Summary

Attitudes and behavior

The meaning of attitude

The measurement of attitudes

Attitude-behavior consistency

Marketing implications

Persuasion: general considerations in attitude change
Strategies of persuasion

Summary

Part III The personal consumer

Personality and cognitive style

The nature of personality

Personality research in marketing

Personality types: extroversion, emotionality and tough-mindedness
Cognitivelpersonality traits: the case of consumer innovators
Summary

Motivation and lifestyle

Shopping motives

The meaning of motivation

Maslow’s hierarchy of needs

The Freudian interpretation of motivation

Some marketing insights

Motivation research

Consumer lifestyles

A multidimensional approach to consumer motivation
Summary

Part IV Consumers in context

Retail environments
Situational influences on consumer behavior

49
49
52
58
67
69

71
71
72
82
91

93
93
95
97
102
106
111
116

121
121
123
128
133
145

147
147
151
153
155
158
160
163
167
170

173
173



Contents vii

The retail environment and consumer behavior
Choice and loyalty

In-store consumer behavior

Crowding

Atmospherics

Summary

Consumers in the social structure
Social influence

Reference group influences

The family as a consumption unit
Cultures and subcultures
Summary

References
Index

175
180
183
187
189
192

193
193
193
197
205
211

213
235



Figures

1.1
21
2.2
23
24
2.5
2.6
31
3.2
33
4.1
4.2
5.1
52
6.1

6.2
6.3
6.4

6.5
6.6

The marketing task over the product life cycle

The buying process in outline

A model of the consumer choice process

The S-shaped curve of innovation diffusion

Adopter categorization on the basis of innovativeness

Innovations viewed simultaneously from consumer and company perspectives
A model of stages in the innovation decision process

Image analysis of jeans

A unidimensional map of brands of jeans

A multidimensional perceptual map of the jeans market

A model of consumer information processing

Types of involvement

The Theory of Reasoned Action

Modified model of attitudes, intentions and behavior

Mean weekly consumption for low, medium and high scorers on four
personality scales

Mean weekly consumption for nine personality groups categorized by
combinations of extroversion (E) and tough-mindedness (P)

Mean weekly consumption for (a) craftsmen and (b) students scoring
high on the personality scales

Cognitive/personality traits associated with adaption—innovation
Adaptors’ and Innovators’ purchases of innovative food brands
Adaptors’ and Innovators’ purchases of ‘healthy’ food products

12
26
29
36
37
38
43
62
63

75
81
100
105

131
132
132
136

138
139



X Figures

6.7 Adaptors’ and Innovators’ purchases of ‘healthy’ food brands

6.8 Psychographic segments of the market for innovative ‘healthy’ food brands

7.1 ‘Big Spender’ article, Wall Street Journal, August 4, 1987

7.2 Elements in the motivating situation

7.3 Relationship of id, ego and superego to conscious and unconscious phases of mind

7.4 Psychographics and buyer behavior

7.5 The relationships of demographic and personality variables with lifestyle,
self-concept, and consumer behavior

7.6 Examples of two types of psychographic statement

8.1 Consumer behavior under conditions of crowding

140
141
148
152
157
163

166
166
188



Tables

2.1
31
5.1
5.2
53
5.4
5.5
5.6
6.1
6.2
6.3

6.4

7.1
8.1
8.2
8.3
9.1
9.2
9.3

Duplications for Kellogg’s brands

A summary of the various approaches to self-concept

Rating scales

Example of Likert Scales

Osgood’s Semantic Differential

Crespi’s Stapel Scale

The Theory of Reasoned Action: concepts and their measurement
Purchase intention at concept stage and reported interview behavior
Personality traits and product usage

Personality and product choice: some examples

Correlations between total beer and cider consumption and E, P, N, Imp and
Vent

Decision styles of market segments based on adaption-innovation and personal
involvement

Maslow’s hierarchy of needs and consumer motivation

Frequency distribution of purchases of instant coffee at Tesco in 24 weeks
Market share, penetration and purchase frequency of instant coffee
Incidence of 100% loyal buyers of instant coffee in 24 weeks

Control of finances by wife’s earnings as a proportion of husband’s earnings
Household spending patterns

Social class perceptions of branded goods and services

33
54
96
96
97
98
101
104
125
126

130

142
154
182
183
183
201
202
210



