Contents

List of Figures	ix
List of Tables	xi
Acknowledgments	xiii
Introduction	1
Part I Consumer-oriented marketing	
1 The marketing task	7
Consumer orientation	7
Market segmentation and product positioning	9
The product life cycle	11
Responding to consumer behavior	15
Summary	22
2 Consumer choice in theory and practice	24
Consumer decision making	24
High involvement: the cognitive consumer	27
Low involvement: the uninvolved consumer	29
Modes of consumer behavior	34
Consumer innovators and innovativeness	35
Characteristics of consumer innovators	39
Modeling innovative adoption	43
Summary	44

Part II The cognitive consumer	
3 Perceptual processes What is perception? Perception and consumer behavior Consumer perceptions of the marketing mix Subliminal perception Summary	49 49 52 58 67 69
4 Cognitive and behavioral learning What is learning? Cognitive learning Behavioral learning Summary	71 71 72 82 91
5 Attitudes and behavior The meaning of attitude The measurement of attitudes Attitude-behavior consistency Marketing implications Persuasion: general considerations in attitude change Strategies of persuasion Summary Part III The personal consumer	93 93 95 97 102 106 111
6 Personality and cognitive style The nature of personality Personality research in marketing Personality types: extroversion, emotionality and tough-mindedness Cognitive/personality traits: the case of consumer innovators Summary	121 121 123 128 133 145
7 Motivation and lifestyle Shopping motives The meaning of motivation Maslow's hierarchy of needs The Freudian interpretation of motivation Some marketing insights Motivation research Consumer lifestyles A multidimensional approach to consumer motivation Summary	143 147 147 151 153 155 158 160 163 167 170
Part IV Consumers in context	
8 Retail environments Situational influences on consumer behavior	173 173

	Contents vii
The retail environment and consumer behavior	175
Choice and loyalty	180
In-store consumer behavior	183
Crowding	187
Atmospherics	189
Summary	192
9 Consumers in the social structure	193
Social influence	193
Reference group influences	193
The family as a consumption unit	197
Cultures and subcultures	205
Summary	211
References	213
Index	235

Figures

1.1	The marketing task over the product life cycle	12
	The buying process in outline	26
2.2	A model of the consumer choice process	29
2.3	The S-shaped curve of innovation diffusion	36
2.4	Adopter categorization on the basis of innovativeness	37
2.5	Innovations viewed simultaneously from consumer and company perspectives	38
2.6	A model of stages in the innovation decision process	43
3.1	Image analysis of jeans	62
3.2	A unidimensional map of brands of jeans	63
3.3	A multidimensional perceptual map of the jeans market	64
4.1	A model of consumer information processing	75
4.2	Types of involvement	81
	The Theory of Reasoned Action	100
5.2	Modified model of attitudes, intentions and behavior	105
6.1	Mean weekly consumption for low, medium and high scorers on four	
	personality scales	131
6.2	Mean weekly consumption for nine personality groups categorized by	
	combinations of extroversion (E) and tough-mindedness (P)	132
6.3	Mean weekly consumption for (a) craftsmen and (b) students scoring	100
	high on the personality scales	132
6.4	Cognitive/personality traits associated with adaption-innovation	136
6.5	Adaptors' and Innovators' purchases of innovative food brands	138
6.6	Adaptors' and Innovators' purchases of 'healthy' food products	139

x Figure	es
----------	----

6.7	Adaptors' and Innovators' purchases of 'healthy' food brands	140
6.8	Psychographic segments of the market for innovative 'healthy' food brands	141
7.1	'Big Spender' article, Wall Street Journal, August 4, 1987	148
7.2	Elements in the motivating situation	152
7.3	Relationship of id, ego and superego to conscious and unconscious phases of mind	157
7.4	Psychographics and buyer behavior	163
7.5	The relationships of demographic and personality variables with lifestyle,	
	self-concept, and consumer behavior	166
7.6	Examples of two types of psychographic statement	166
8.1	Consumer behavior under conditions of crowding	188

Tables

Duplications for Kellogg's brands	33
	54
·	96
	96
	97
•	98
	101
Purchase intention at concept stage and reported interview behavior	104
	125
	126
Correlations between total beer and cider consumption and E, P, N, Imp and	
	130
Decision styles of market segments based on adaption-innovation and personal	
	142
	154
Frequency distribution of purchases of instant coffee at Tesco in 24 weeks	182
Market share, penetration and purchase frequency of instant coffee	183
Incidence of 100% loval buyers of instant coffee in 24 weeks	183
Control of finances by wife's earnings as a proportion of husband's earnings	201
	202
	210
	Duplications for Kellogg's brands A summary of the various approaches to self-concept Rating scales Example of Likert Scales Osgood's Semantic Differential Crespi's Stapel Scale The Theory of Reasoned Action: concepts and their measurement Purchase intention at concept stage and reported interview behavior Personality traits and product usage Personality and product choice: some examples Correlations between total beer and cider consumption and E, P, N, Imp and Vent Decision styles of market segments based on adaption—innovation and personal involvement Maslow's hierarchy of needs and consumer motivation Frequency distribution of purchases of instant coffee at Tesco in 24 weeks Market share, penetration and purchase frequency of instant coffee Incidence of 100% loyal buyers of instant coffee in 24 weeks Control of finances by wife's earnings as a proportion of husband's earnings Household spending patterns Social class perceptions of branded goods and services